
Albright (7-4-1) -vs- Alvernia (5-5)
3/14/2026 at Reading, Pa. (Angelica Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Matt Mays (1-1)
Loss: Conner Lane (0-1)
HBP: Matt Mays
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Steve Hart First: Matt Beaver 
Start: 4:10 PM   Time: 1:55   Attendance: 101   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Albright 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 3 9 1
Alvernia 0 1 3 0 1 0 X 5 9 2

Albright 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
John Pecoraro lf 3 0 2 0 1 1 2
Michael Avino ss 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Tommy Lewman 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Anthony Knight 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
Tyler Boccelli dh 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Thomas Aulisi pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Gorla c 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Plyler Hunter rf 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Owen Morais 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Seth Strecker ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ryan Silva 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christian Eckstein cf 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
Conner Lane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Patrick Ahearn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nicolas Natalie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 9 3 1 7 9

2B: Anthony Knight (1); Plyler Hunter (1)
HBP: Tyler Boccelli (2)
E: Plyler Hunter (1)

Alvernia 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tim DeGaetano dh 4 1 1 0 0 2 2
Max Hansen rf 3 2 2 0 0 1 0
Timmy Hitchcock 2b 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
    Collin McCarron 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bobby Hansen ss 1 0 0 2 0 0 1
Jack Zabarsky 3b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Harold Ivery III 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Christopher Babkowski c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Joe Glass lf 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
Jake Chapman cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Matt Mays p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 5 9 4 1 3 5

2B: Harold Ivery III (1)
SH: Joe Glass (1)
SF: Bobby Hansen (2)
SB: Timmy Hitchcock (1)
CS: Jack Zabarsky (1)
E: Timmy Hitchcock (1); Joe Glass (1)

Albright IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Conner Lane (L, 0-1) 3.0 5 4 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 13 15 5 1 55
Patrick Ahearn 2.1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 11 4 3 31
Nicolas Natalie 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 8
Totals 9 5 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 24 28 10 4 94

Alvernia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matt Mays (W, 1-1) 7.0 9 3 2 1 7 0 0 2 0 30 33 8 5 99
Totals 9 3 2 1 7 0 0 2 0 30 33 8 5 99



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Albright - Top of 1st ALB ALV
John Pecoraro walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Michael Avino struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 0 0
Tommy Lewman flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
Anthony Knight flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0

Alvernia - Bottom of 1st ALB ALV
Tim DeGaetano struck out swinging (2-2 SKBFFBS). 0 0
Max Hansen struck out looking (3-2 BSKBBK). 0 0
Timmy Hitchcock walked (3-2 SBSBBFB). 0 0
Bobby Hansen flied out to cf to right center (1-0 B). 0 0

Albright - Top of 2nd ALB ALV
Tyler Boccelli struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 0
Chris Gorla struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 0
Plyler Hunter flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 0

Alvernia - Bottom of 2nd ALB ALV
Jack Zabarsky flied out to cf (0-1 S). 0 0
Harold Ivery III doubled to left center (0-2 FF). 0 0
Christopher Babkowski grounded out to ss (1-2 KSB); Harold Ivery III advanced to third. 0 0
Joe Glass singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); Harold Ivery III scored. 0 1
Jake Chapman flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 1

Albright - Top of 3rd ALB ALV
Owen Morais struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 0 1
Christian Eckstein singled through the left side (0-1 F). 0 1
John Pecoraro singled to right field (1-0 B); Christian Eckstein advanced to third. 0 1
Michael Avino grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (2-2 KBBFF); John Pecoraro advanced to second;
Christian Eckstein scored. 1 1
Tommy Lewman flied out to rf (0-0). 1 1

Alvernia - Bottom of 3rd ALB ALV
Tim DeGaetano singled to third base (2-2 FFFBB). 1 1
Max Hansen singled to center field (0-0); Tim DeGaetano advanced to second. 1 1
Timmy Hitchcock singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Max Hansen advanced to second; Tim DeGaetano advanced
to third. 1 1
Bobby Hansen flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (0-1 K); Timmy Hitchcock advanced to second on the throw; Max
Hansen advanced to third on the throw, scored on a throwing error by rf, unearned; Tim DeGaetano scored. 1 3
Timmy Hitchcock stole third. 1 3
Jack Zabarsky reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, RBI (1-2 KBKFF); Timmy Hitchcock scored, unearned. 1 4
Harold Ivery III flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 1 4
Jack Zabarsky out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 4

Albright - Top of 4th ALB ALV
Anthony Knight doubled to right center (0-2 KK). 1 4
Tyler Boccelli grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 1 4
Chris Gorla flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 4
Plyler Hunter doubled to center field, RBI (1-1 BS); Anthony Knight scored. 2 4
Owen Morais struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 2 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Alvernia - Bottom of 4th ALB ALV
Patrick Ahearn to p for Conner Lane. 2 4
Christopher Babkowski lined out to rf to right center (1-2 KBK). 2 4
Joe Glass singled to left field (0-1 K). 2 4
Jake Chapman grounded out to p (0-0); Joe Glass advanced to second. 2 4
Tim DeGaetano grounded out to 2b (2-2 FFBB). 2 4

Albright - Top of 5th ALB ALV
Christian Eckstein singled, bunt (0-1 K). 2 4
John Pecoraro singled to second base (0-0); Christian Eckstein out at second 2b unassisted. 2 4
Michael Avino flied out to lf down the lf line (0-1 K). 2 4
Tommy Lewman singled to left field (0-1 K); John Pecoraro advanced to second. 2 4
Anthony Knight grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 4

Alvernia - Bottom of 5th ALB ALV
Max Hansen singled to shortstop (0-1 F). 2 4
Timmy Hitchcock singled through the left side (3-1 BBBK); Max Hansen advanced to third. 2 4
Bobby Hansen flied out to cf to right center, SAC, RBI (2-1 BKB); Max Hansen scored. 2 5
Jack Zabarsky flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 5
Harold Ivery III flied out to lf (0-0). 2 5

Albright - Top of 6th ALB ALV
Tyler Boccelli hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 2 5
Chris Gorla reached first on a fielding error by 2b (1-2 KFB); Tyler Boccelli advanced to third. 2 5
Collin McCarron to 2b for Timmy Hitchcock. 2 5
Plyler Hunter reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (1-1 FB); Chris Gorla out at second 2b to ss;
Tyler Boccelli scored, unearned. 3 5
Seth Strecker pinch hit for Owen Morais. 3 5
Seth Strecker struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 3 5
Christian Eckstein singled through the left side, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf (2-2 BBFF);
Plyler Hunter advanced to third. 3 5
John Pecoraro struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 3 5

Alvernia - Bottom of 6th ALB ALV
Ryan Silva to 2b for Seth Strecker. 3 5
Christopher Babkowski singled to right center (2-1 FBB). 3 5
Joe Glass out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Christopher Babkowski advanced to second. 3 5
Nicolas Natalie to p for Patrick Ahearn. 3 5
Jake Chapman flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 3 5
Tim DeGaetano struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 3 5

Albright - Top of 7th ALB ALV
Michael Avino grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 5
Tommy Lewman singled to left field (1-0 B). 3 5
Anthony Knight flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 3 5
Tyler Boccelli hit by pitch (3-1 BBFH); Tommy Lewman advanced to second. 3 5
Thomas Aulisi pinch ran for Tyler Boccelli. 3 5
Chris Gorla lined out to 2b (2-2 SFBB). 3 5

Alvernia - Bottom of 7th ALB ALV


